For merchantable Douglas-fir trees the average DBHOB is 16.8 inches; the average gross merchantable log 
contains 83 board feet; the total gross volume is approximately 7,320 MBF; and 95% recovery is expected. 

CUTTING AREA: Ten (10) units totaling approximately two hundred thirteen (213) acres, of which sixty-seven 
(67) acres shall be regeneration harvest and one hundred forty-six (146) acres shall be partial cut harvest. These
acres are inclusive of Patch Cut and Clump Areas as shown on Exhibit A. In addition, approximately (10) acres
of right-of-way shall be cut. Acres shown on Exhibit A have been calculated based on Global Positioning System